



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 263/2017

PREM KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Badal Dayal, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Mr.Sunil
Kumar Jha, Mr.Kushal Raj Tater,
Advocates for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **28.08.2017**

Issue notice. Learned counsel for the respondent accepts notice.

Admit.

List on its own turn in due course along with LA.APP.158/2017.

The record of the Reference Court be requisitioned within four weeks.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

AUGUST 28, 2017

dk